SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE

[ For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2023 and August 31, 2024
’ ROCKY VIEW Approved by the Board of Trustees

BOW VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

2000 River Heights Dr Cochrane, AB T4C 1Y8
Phone: 403.932.9005

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.
Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See schoolcashonline.com for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Current Fee
Activity Fees

ACT Active Living Optional Event $ 200.00
ACT Alberta Student Leadership Conference $ 1,500.00
ACT Art Events (10;20;30) $ 80.00
ACT ASL Curricular Enhancement Activity $ 50.00
ACT Audio/Visual Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip $ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 55.00
$ 45.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 45.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 275.00
$ 100.00
$ 50.00
ACT Fashion Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip $ 50.00
ACT Fine Art Enrichment $ 250.00
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ACT Calm Curricular Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Choir Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Communication Technologies Curricular Enhancement Event
ACT Concert Band Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Connect Lab Enhancement Activity

ACT Cosplay Curricular Enhancement Activity

ACT Crafting Curricular Enhancement Activity

ACT Creative Writing and Publishing Curricular Enhancement Activity
ACT Cross Curricular Field Trips/Activities (Gr 9;10;20;30)
ACT Dance Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Design Studies Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Drama Field Trips and Activities (Gr 9;10;20;30)

ACT English Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Extended PE Field Trip

ACT FNMI Cultural Enrichment Field Trip 50.00
50.00
160.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
250.00
50.00
30.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
1,000.00

ACT Foods Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT French Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip (Gr 9;10;20;30)
ACT Game Design Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Guidance Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Human & Social Services Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip
ACT Industrial Design Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Instrumental Jazz Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Instrumental Music Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT IT Essentials Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Jr. Band Camp

ACT LEAD Entrepreneurship Fitness Activity

ACT Leadership Conference

ACT Leadership Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Life Skills Authentic Learning Field Trip

ACT Math 31 Enrichment Field Trip (30)

ACT Math Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Music Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT Musical Theatre Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip

ACT ODL 10 Field Trips / Activities
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ACT ODL 20 Field Trips/Activities (20) $ 1,000.00
ACT ODL 30 Due of Edinburgh Award (30) $ 1,200.00
ACT ODL Curricular Enhancement Event (Gr 9) $ 700.00
ACT ODL Scuba Diving Lesson (10;20;30) $ 100.00
ACT PE 20/30 Curricular Field Trips/Activities (20;30) $ 50.00
ACT Performing Arts Field Trips and Activities (Gr 9;10;20;30) $ 130.00
ACT Photography 20/30 Field Trips (20;30) $ 125.00
ACT Photography 9/10 Field Trip (Gr 9;10) $ 65.00
ACT Photography Wildlife Field Trip $ 50.00
ACT Physical Education 20/30 - Offsite All-Inclusive Trips (20;30) $ 185.00
ACT Physical Education Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip $ 50.00
ACT Pop Culture Fitness Field Trips and Activities $ 100.00
ACT Psychology Curricular Enhancement Field Trip $ 55.00
ACT Robotics Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip $ 50.00
ACT School/Community Event $ 50.00
ACT Sciences Curricular Enhancement Event $ 350.00
ACT Social Studies Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip $ 50.00
ACT Spanish Field Trips/Activities (Gr 9;10;20;30) $ 175.00
ACT Sports Medicine Curriculum Enhancement Field Trip $ 50.00
ACT Sports Performance Curricular Enrichment Field Trip $ 80.00
ACT Techical Theatre Experiential Ed. $ 1,000.00
ACT Yoga Curricular Enhancement Activity $ 50.00

Fees for Optional Courses

OCF Aboriginal Studies
OCF Advance Computer Science 20,30

15.00
75.00
51.80
50.00
65.00
50.00
35.00

$
$
OCF Advanced Acting and Touring Theatre $
OCF American Sign Language (15;25;35) $
OCF Art (10;20;30) $
OCF Art (Gr 9) $
OCF Audio/Video (10;20;30) $
OCF Band / Music Locally Developed Courses (Gr 10;Gr 11;Gr 12) $ 50.00
OCF Botany 9 $ 41.60
OCF Calm $ 15.00
OCF Choir (Gr 9;10;20;30) $ 25.00
OCF Choral Music 9, 10, 20, 30 $ 30.00
OCF Communication Technology (Gr 9) $ 30.00
OCF Computer Science Essentials (Gr 9;Gr 10;Gr 11;Gr 12) $ 40.00
OCF Concert Band $ 30.00
OCF Connect Lab Course Fee $ 90.00
OCF Construction (10;20;30) $ 44.00
OCF Cosmetology $ 150.00
OCF Cosplay Couture (10;20) $ 100.00
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OCF Crafting (Gr 9) $ 50.00
OCF Creative Writing and Publishing (15;25;35;Gr 9) $ 50.00
OCF Creativity through the Performing Arts $ 45.00
OCF CTS/CTF (Gr 10;Gr 11;Gr 12) $ 40.00
OCF Dance (15;25;35) $ 25.00
OCF Dance (Gr 9) $ 25.00
OCF Design Studies (10;20;30) $ 55.00
OCF Digital Life 9 $ 30.00
OCF Digital Music 9,10 $ 50.00
OCF Drama (3 credits) (10;20;30) $ 35.00
OCF Drama (5 credits) (10;20;30) $ 50.00
OCF Drama (Gr 9) $ 30.00
OCF ESL (English Second Language) (Gr 9;10;20;30) $ 30.00
OCF Esthetic 9 (Gr 9) $ 75.00
OCF Experimental Psych 30 $ 15.00
OCF Fabrication 9 (Gr 9) $ 125.00
OCEF Fashion Studies (10;20;30) $ 67.20
OCF Fashion Studies (Gr 9;10) $ 36.20
OCF Film & Media Art 15 $ 20.00
OCF Foods (20;30) $ 116.05
OCF Foods (3 credit) (10) $ 55.00
OCF Foods (5 Credit) (10) $ 116.69
OCF Foods (Gr 9;10) $ 58.04
OCF Forensic Science 25 $ 10.00
OCF French (10;20;30) $ 45.00
OCF Game Design (10;20;30) $ 36.00
OCF Guitar 20 30 (Gr 10;Gr 11;Gr 12) $ 50.00
OCF Guitar 9,10 (Gr 9; Gr 10) $ 30.00
OCEF Industrial Design (10;20;30) $ 30.00
OCF Instrumental Jazz (Gr 9;15;25;35) $ 30.00
OCEF Instrumental Music (Gr 9;10;20;30) $ 30.00
OCEF IT Essentials (10;20;30) $ 31.75
OCF LEAD (10) $ 90.00
OCF Leadership (10;20;30) $ 50.00
OCF Leadership (Gr 9) $ 30.00
OCF mechanic 10,20,20 $ 40.00
OCF Mechanics (10;20) $ 40.00
OCF Mechanics 10,20,30 $ 40.00
OCF Media, Design & Communication Arts (MDC) Courses (Gr 10;Gr 11;Gr 12) $ 15.00
OCF Military History $ 20.00
OCF Music (Gr 9) $ 30.00
OCF Musical Theatre Course Fee $ 45.00
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xtracurricular Fees
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OCF ODL (10)

OCF Divisional Summer Instrument Rental Fee (Includes $50 caution fee that is fully refundable when the instrument is returned in the

same condition it was rented, except wear and tear)

OCF Divisional Instrument Rental Fee (Includes $50 caution fee that is fully refundable when the instrument is returned in the same

condition it was rented, except wear and tear)
OCF Outdoor Leadership (20)

OCF Outdoor Leadership (20;30)

OCF Outdoor Leadership (Gr 9)

OCF Performing Arts (Gr 9;15;25;35)
OCEF Personal Psychology 20

OCF philosophy 20/30

OCF Photography (20;30)

OCF Photography (Gr 9;10)

OCF Physical Education (20;30)

OCF Physical Education (5 credits) (20;30)
OCEF Physical Education (Gr 9)

OCF Physical Enrichment & Wellness

OCEF Psychology for Everyday Life 10,20,30
OCF Psychology, Abnormal Course Fee
OCF Psychology, ADLC Paper Course Fee
OCF Psychology, General Course Fee
OCF Robotics (10;20;30)

OCF Social Justice (Gr 10;Gr 11;Gr 12)
OCF Spanish (10;20;30)

OCF Sports Medicine (10;20)

OCF Sports Medicine (30)

OCF Sports Performance (Gr 9)

OCF Sports Performance (10;20;30)

OCF Technical Theatre (10;20;30)

OCF Technical Theatre 9

OCF Travel and Tourism

OCEF Triathlon - Offsite Course Fee

OCF Yoga (25)

OCF Yoga (35)

OCF Yoga (Gr 9;15)

APF P3 Sports Hockey / Baseball Academy Fee (Gr 10;Gr 11;Gr 12)
APF P3 Sports Hockey / Baseball Academy Fee (Gr 9)

NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs

EXT Badminton Team
EXT Badminton Uniform
EXT Basketball Team

$
$
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$
$
$

86.20

140.00

210.00

55.00
67.40
36.20
51.00
10.00
10.00
67.40
36.20
100.00
150.00
100.00
20.80
10.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
31.83
30.00
45.00
65.00
65.00
100.00
650.00
51.00
51.00
25.00
250.00
25.00
30.00
20.00

5,500.00
4,860.00
33.00

39.60
40.00
770.00
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EXT Basketball Uniform

EXT Cheer Team

EXT Cheer Team Uniform
EXT Cross Country Running Team
EXT Curling Bonspiels

EXT Curling Team

EXT Football Team

EXT Golf Team

EXT ODL 30 Day Expedition
EXT Provincials Contingency
EXT Rugby Team

EXT Soccer Team

EXT Soccer Uniform

EXT Team Divisional Registration and Transportation

EXT Team Provincials

EXT Track and Field Team

EXT Track and Field Uniform

EXT Volleyball Team

EXT Volleyball Uniform

EXT Wrestling Team

EXT Zones - All Sports/Activities
Non-Curricular Goods and Services

NCGS Graduation Fee (Gr 12)

NCGS Team Misc. Event - Registration and Transportation

Non-Curricular Travel
NCT Advanced Acting and Touring Theatre Trip
NCT Choir Camp
NCT CSLC Conference
NCT EF Tours
NCT Football Trip
NCT Music Festival
NCT Music Festival.
NCT Performing Arts Extended Trip
NCT Performing Arts Festival Tour
NCT Science Extended Trip

NCT Technical Theatre Extra Experience Tour

Other Fees to Enhance Education

OEE Chemistry SNAP Workbook
OEE Chemistry The Key for Diploma Prep (30)

OEE ELA Shakespeare Playbook & Online Access

OEE Math 9 Supplementary Workbook (Gr 9)
OEE Math Solutions Manual
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Current Fee
700.00
55.00
275.00
198.00
200.00
330.00
825.00
198.00
1,200.00
600.00
550.00
264.00
100.00
500.00
1,000.00
66.00
25.00
660.00
200.00
330.00
720.00

110.00
100.00

2,100.00

175.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00

400.00
3,500.00
2,100.00
4,500.00
1,000.00

20.00
250.00
12.00
28.00
20.00
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**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.
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OEE Math The Key for Diploma Prep (30)
OEE Math Workbook

OEE Physics Workbooks
ransportation Fee

Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each 3+ students in a family)

Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) (For each first 2 students in a family)

Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries)

Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries)

Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus,
Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) 3+ familty members

Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus,
Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools) First 2 familty members

Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family)
Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family)

Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) 3+ family members
Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) First 2 family members
Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 2 students in a family)

Transportation Secondary Stop Fee (Additonal for each first 3+ students in a family)
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20.00
20.00
20.00

162.50
325.00
700.00
2,000.00

162.50

325.00

162.50
325.00
162.50
325.00
162.50

81.25



